1	File No. 20-900
2 3 4	Safety and Justice Challenge Grant Project Manager Contract, by recommending adoption of the following:
5 6 7	A RESOLUTION
7 8 9 10	WHEREAS, on April 13, 2016, Milwaukee County (the County) received from the John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation a funding award notice for the Safety and Justice Challenge Phase II Implementation in the amount of \$2,000,000; and
11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, the award period is from May 1, 2016, through April 30, 2018, with the possibility to extend an additional year; and
14 15 16 17 18 19 20	WHEREAS, on May 26, 2016, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board) adopted File No. 16-271, which authorized the Chief Judge to accept the Safety and Justice Challenge Phase II Implementation Grant from the John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation (16-1601-150542-CJ) for the Safety and Justice Challenge Phase II; and
21 22 23 24	WHEREAS, on December 15, 2016, the County Board adopted File No. 16-679, which authorized the Chief Judge to issue an 18-month contract for the Safety and Justice Challenge Project Manager position; and
25 26 27 28	WHEREAS, on December 20, 2018, the County received a funding award notice for the Safety and Justice Challenge Phase III Implementation and Community Engagement Grant (Phase III) in the amount of \$2,300,000; and
28 29 30 31	WHEREAS, the Phase III application included the position of Safety and Justice Project Manager for the duration of the grant; and
32 33 34	WHEREAS, the Safety and Justice Challenge Project Manager will continue to be administratively located at the Wisconsin Policy Forum as part of the Milwaukee Community Justice Council; and
35 36 37 38	WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of December 10, 2020, recommended adoption of File No. 20-900 (vote 7-0); now, therefore,
<ul> <li>38</li> <li>39</li> <li>40</li> <li>41</li> <li>42</li> <li>43</li> <li>44</li> <li>45</li> </ul>	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the Chief Judge, First Judicial District, Combined Court Related Operations, to issue a 20-month contract from January 2021, to August 2022, not-to-exceed \$167,627 with the option to extend pending additional funds made available by the John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation.
46 47 48 49	srb 12/10/2020 S:\Committees\2020\Dec\FINANCE\Resolutions\20-900 Chief Judge - Safety and Justice Proj Mgr 20 month Contract.docx